

GAHC010091292023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2855/2023

MD MOHIBUL HOQUE
S/O-LATE FAYZAL HAQUE,
WARD NO. 2 (MATIABAG), GAURIPUR,
PO- GAURIPUR,
DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM- 783331.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM ELECTRONIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(AMTRON) AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR,
BAMUNIMAIDAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
GUWAHATI- 781021.

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM ELECTRONIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (AMTRON)
BAMUNIMAIDAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

GUWAHATI- 781021

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

ORDER

21-08-2023

Heard Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Rule, returnable by **six weeks**.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by Registered post with A/D by tomorrow, providing their correct and proper addresses with requisite postal stamps.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant