

GAHC010091292023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2855/2023

MD MOHIBUL HOQUE
S/O-LATE FAYZAL HAQUE,
WARD NO. 2 (MATIABAG), GAURIPUR,
PO- GAURIPUR,
DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM- 783331.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM ELECTRONIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(AMTRON) AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR,
BAMUNIMAIDAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
GUWAHATI- 781021.

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM ELECTRONIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (AMTRON)
BAMUNIMAIDAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

GUWAHATI- 781021

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE, MR. F A FAROOQUE,MR. M DEKA,MR M HOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : MR K L GUPTA (R-1,2),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

08.12.2025

None appears for the petitioner on call. Mr. K L Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents no.1& 2 prays for 2 (two) week's further time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the matter be listed in the month of January, 2026 on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant