

GAHC010091292023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2855/2023**

MD MOHIBUL HOQUE  
S/O-LATE FAYZAL HAQUE,  
WARD NO. 2 (MATIABAG), GAURIPUR,  
PO- GAURIPUR,  
DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM- 783331.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM ELECTRONIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
(AMTRON) AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
BAMUNIMAIDAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,  
GUWAHATI- 781021.

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR  
ASSAM ELECTRONIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (AMTRON)  
BAMUNIMAIDAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

GUWAHATI- 781021

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MD S HOQUE, MR. F A FAROOQUE,MR. M DEKA,MR M HOQUE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR K L GUPTA (R-1,2),

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

Mr. K. L. Gupta, learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 submits that the affidavit is ready to be filed today.

Ms. R. Begum learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that they shall be permitted to file a rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

Accordingly list this matter again after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**